

Bid Tabulation

Village of Spencerville Broadway & Mulberry Water June 17, 2021

PAB Construction Co. Brenneman Excavating Inc. Coldwater, Ohio Elida, Ohio

All Purpose Contracting, Inc. Delphos, Ohio Tom's Construction, Inc. Miller Co St. Henry, Ohio

Miller Contracting Group, Inc. Ottoville, Ohio

		1181116611118			JU	ne 17, 2021		coldwater, offic		Liidu, Oilio		Deiphios, Onio		St. Helliy, Ollio		Ottoville, Offio
REF.	ITEM	1	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.		DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$6,080.00	\$6,080.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00		\$1,928.39	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,174.51	\$1,174.51	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	SF	258	\$5.00	\$1,290.00	\$1.50	\$387.00	\$2.00	\$516.00	\$3.00	\$774.00	\$1.25	\$322.50	\$5.40	\$1,393.20
4	202	METER VAULT REMOVED	EACH	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$75.00	\$675.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$132.77	\$1,194.93	\$140.00	\$1,260.00
5	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$264.64	\$1,058.56	\$240.00	\$960.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	965	\$3.00	\$2,895.00	\$1.00	\$965.00	\$1.50	\$1,447.50	\$1.00	\$965.00	\$0.45	\$434.25	\$1.25	\$1,206.25
7	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	58	\$200.00	\$11,600.00	\$250.00	\$14,500.00	\$263.38	\$15,276.04	\$250.00	\$14,500.00	\$260.16	\$15,089.28	\$235.00	\$13,630.00
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	222	\$50.00	\$11,100.00	\$35.00	\$7,770.00	\$32.48	\$7,210.56	\$35.00	\$7,770.00	\$37.65	\$8,358.30	\$54.00	\$11,988.00
9	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	60	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$4.50	\$270.00	\$6.12	\$367.20	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$4.74	\$284.40	\$6.45	\$387.00
10	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	CY	40	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$280.00	\$11,200.00	\$283.16	\$11,326.40	\$295.00	\$11,800.00	\$291.22	\$11,648.80	\$278.00	\$11,120.00
11	441		CY	42	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$275.00	\$11,550.00	\$283.16	\$11,892.72	\$295.00	\$12,390.00	\$286.74	\$12,043.08	\$278.00	\$11,676.00
12	608		SF	296	\$12.00	\$3,552.00	\$7.00	\$2,072.00	\$8.33	\$2,465.68	\$6.00	\$1,776.00	\$8.98	\$2,658.08	\$15.00	\$4,440.00
13	609	CURB, TYPE 6	FT	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$43.06	\$861.20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$38.29	\$765.80	\$40.00	\$800.00
14	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT	36	\$30.00	\$1,080.00	\$18.00	\$648.00	\$27.14	\$977.04	\$25.00	\$900.00	\$22.51	\$810.36	\$39.00	\$1,404.00
15	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$27.14	\$1,357.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.37	\$1,018.50	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
16	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE E, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$27.14	\$1,357.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$24.94	\$1,247.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00
17		SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$27.14	\$1,357.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$66.71	\$3,335.50	\$92.00	\$4,600.00
18	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,267.89	\$9,267.89	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
19	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	CY	14	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$80.80	\$1,131.20	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$71.01	\$994.14	\$55.00	\$770.00
20	638	8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (C-900 PVC, DR-18)	FT	1016	\$75.00	\$76,200.00	\$62.00	\$62,992.00	\$64.35	\$65,379.60	\$55.00	\$55,880.00	\$60.95	\$61,925.20	\$60.00	\$60,960.00
21	638	, - (, ,	FT	510	\$85.00	\$43,350.00	\$85.00	\$43,350.00	\$81.00	\$41,310.00	\$85.00	\$43,350.00	\$84.79	\$43,242.90	\$85.00	\$43,350.00
22	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (TYPE K COPPER)	FT	764	\$55.00	\$42,020.00	\$37.00	\$28,268.00	\$39.30	\$30,025.20	\$45.00	\$34,380.00	\$40.30	\$30,789.20	\$30.00	\$22,920.00
23	638	4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (C-900 PVC, DR-18)	FT	90	\$75.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$53.75	\$4,837.50	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$58.77	\$5,289.30	\$65.00	\$5,850.00
24	638		EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,149.70	\$1,149.70	\$950.00	\$950.00	. ,	\$1,005.16	\$925.00	\$925.00
25	638	8" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,685.20	\$1,685.20	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,722.60	\$1,722.60	\$1,325.00	\$1,325.00
26		12" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,679.70	\$5,359.40	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,894.12	\$5,788.24	\$2,325.00	\$4,650.00
27		6" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,448.00	\$3,448.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,003.08	\$3,003.08	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
28	638	8" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,550.00	\$3,550.00	\$4,009.00	\$4,009.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,760.26	\$3,760.26	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
29	638	12" X 8" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,078.36	\$4,078.36	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,957.44	\$3,957.44	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00
30	638	, .	EACH	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,950.00	\$9,900.00	\$7,207.80	\$14,415.60	\$7,300.00	\$14,600.00	\$6,762.44	\$13,524.88	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
31	638	, -	EACH	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$285.00	\$3,420.00	\$719.26	\$8,631.12	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$643.97	\$7,727.64	\$900.00	\$10,800.00
32	638	, , ,	EACH	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$463.14	\$5,557.68	\$220.00	\$2,640.00	\$1,698.07	\$20,376.84	\$265.00	\$3,180.00
33		CUT AND PLUG WATER MAIN	EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$427.54	\$1,710.16	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$560.90	\$2,243.60	\$890.00	\$3,560.00
34	638		EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$8,379.90		\$10,150.00	\$10,150.00	\$8,482.69	\$8,482.69	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
35	659		SY	1010	\$4.50	\$4,545.00	\$6.00	\$6,060.00	\$5.00	\$5,050.00	\$5.00	\$5,050.00	\$6.47	\$6,534.70	\$2.25	\$2,272.50
		TOTAL				\$329,652.00		\$256,052.00		\$279,298.96	_	\$285,145.00		\$293,008.00		\$315,676.95